KBHF | KBHS
E N C L O S E D  C O N D U C T O R  S Y S T E M
4B | EN | US
2
APPLICATION EXAMPLE: SEMI-AUTOMATED CRANE
POWER FEED, POSITIONING, AND DATA COMMUNICATION
Enclosed conductor systems KBHF and KBHS may be used
for power feed or in combination with other VAHLE products.

for 60 A with 6.0 mm2 / core (stock position)
Standard cable length 1 m (3 ft 3.37 in) long, longer cables upon request.
Order example for a 2 m (6 ft 6.74 in) long cable:
Order No. 600096-2 for collector SA-KSW4/40-2HS28-60
Collector KSWS
Max. speed 250 m/min (820 ft/min). For conductor systems with sealing
strips up to 100 m/min (328 ft/min).
Connecting cable (preinstalled)
for 25 A with 2.5 mm2 / core
for 40 A with 4.0 mm2 / core
for 60 A with 6.0 mm2 / core
Standard cable length 1 m (3 ft 3.37 in) long, longer cables upon request.
Order example for a 2 m (6 ft 6.74 in) long cable:
Order No. 600149-2 for collector SA-KSWS5/40-2HS28-60
170 | 6.69
11
9
|
4.
69
272 | 10.71
11
9
|
4.
69
Type Weight kg (lb) Number
of poles
Power rating at
60 % DC in A
Cable D
mm(2)
Order No.
SA-KSWS4/25-1HS28-60 0.664 (1.46) 4 25 13.0 600145
SA-KSWS4/40-1HS28-60 0.768 (1.69) 4 40 15.0 600146
SA-KSWS4/60-1HS28-40 0.942 (2.08) 4 60(1) 17.0 600416
SA-KSWS5/25-1HS28-60 0.724 (1.60) 5 25 13.5 600148
SA-KSWS5/40-1HS28-60 0.861 (1.90) 5 40 16.0 600149
SA-KSWS5/60-1HS28-40 1.035 (2.28) 5 60(1) 19.0 600417
SA-KSWS4/25-1SS28-60 0.584 (1.29) 4 25 11.0 600147
SA-KSWS5/25-1SS28-60 0.624 (1.38) 5 25 12.0 600150
Type Weight kg
(lb)
Number
of poles
Power rating at
60 % DC in A
Cable D,
mm(2)
Order No.
SA-KSW4/25-1HS28-60 0.552 (1.22) 4 25 13.0 600095
SA-KSW4/40-1HS28-60 0.656 (1.45) 4 40 15.0 600096
SA-KSW4/60-1HS28-40 0.797 (1.76) 4 60(1) 17.0 600066
SA-KSW5/25-1HS28-60 0.634 (1.40) 5 25 14.0 600098
SA-KSW5/40-1HS28-60 0.771 (1.70) 5 40 17.0 600099
SA-KSW5/60-1HS28-40 0.945 (2.08) 5 60(1) 19.0 600413
SA-KSW4/25-1SS28-60 0.472 (1.04) 4 25 11.0 600097
SA-KSW5/25-1SS28-60 0.534 (1.18) 5 25 12.0 600100
There are no double collectors
available for KSWS, please use
2 single collectors instead.
25

A-A
Version with tube (3)
Order example for 5 m cables
Order No. 600119-5
type SA-DKSW5/80-5HS28-60
Standard cable length 1 m (3 ft 3.37 in) long, longer cables upon request.
26
(1)	To be fixed during installation.
FLEXIBLE TOW ARM
Type Weight kg (lb) Order No.
MN-KFMHN 1.067 600558
max. horizontal offset 10 mm (0.39 in)
max. vertical offset 10 mm (0.39 in)
330 | 1' 0.99''
305 | 1' 0.01''
13
8
|
5.
43
330 | 1' 0.99''
90 | 3.54
138 | 5.43
 Slotted hole 9x18 | 0.35x0.71
Flexible tow arm KFMHN
Flexible support type for single collector for installa-
tions with transfer funnels type KET (see page 17).
Measurements for installation see below.
If you are going to use the flexible towing arm in
system with curves please contact us.
A
30
 |
 1
.1
8
A
9 | 0.3590 | 3.54
6 | 0.24
68 | 2.68
70
 |
 2
.7
6
54 | 2.13
ca
. 6
0
|
2.
36
 (1
)
L2
L1
Fi
xi
ng
 s
id
e6 | 0.24
18 | 0.71
6.3 | 0.25
Ø 10 | 0.39
Arrangement of a flexible tow arm
KFMHN with collector type KSW
27
SHORT SECTIONS
Type Description Order No.
RW-KSW4BSC Complete cleaning trolley 4-pole 600445